

Memo No. - 239

Dt.- 04/02/2025

## CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO N.I.T. NO. – WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VII/NIT-02(m)/24-25 (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)

It is notified for general information that in respect of the Notice Inviting Tender No. **WBIW/SDO/TBSD-VII/NIT-02(m)/24-25 (2<sup>nd</sup> Call)**, partial modifications have been made due to not available of applicants as follows: -

In place of		To be read as	
Activity	Date & Time	Activity	Date & Time
Last Date & Time for application for issue of Tender Form	04.02.2025 Upto 13:00 hrs	Last Date & Time for application for issue of Tender Form	07.02.2025 Upto 13:00 hrs
Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	04.02.2025 Upto 17:00 hrs.	Last Date & Time for issue of Tender paper.	07.02.2025 Upto 17:00 hrs.
Date & Time of dropping of Tender paper at the dropping centers.	05.02.2025 upto 15:30 hrs.	Date & Time of dropping of Tender paper at the dropping centers.	10.02.2025 Upto 15:30 hrs.
Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned	05.02.2025 after 16:00 hrs.	Date & Time of opening of Tender in the office of the undersigned	10.02.2025 After 16:00 hrs.

All other details will remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division-VII, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri

## Memo No. - 239/1/(7)

## Dt.- 04/02/2025

## Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation: -

- 1) Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.
- 2) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
- 3) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 4) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division No.V/VI
- 5) Estimating Section, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri
- 6) Accounts Section, Teesta Left Bank Division.
- 7) Office Notice Board

Sd/-

Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub-Division-VI, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri